Change Party Financial Report 10/04/23

Name | Contribution Name Contribution Name Expenditure
Priya Schramm $1.00 Target Copy $56.84
Riley Young $10.00 Target Copy $231.66
Anjali Natarajan $10.00 Target Copy $90.08
Anjali Natarajan $10.00

Sydney Engstrom $2.00

Chalisa Budhai $30.00

TOTAL $63.00 TOTAL $378.58




From: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle

To: Gavin,RyAnn M
Subject: Fw: Finances 10/4/2023
Date: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 8:28:11 PM

Ethan Halle | Supervisor of Elections
University of Florida Student Government
Office 352.294.7845 | Mobile 631.402.2067

elections@sg.ufl.edu | www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

PLEASE NOTE:

In accordance with Florida State Statutes (F.S. 119), email addresses and any/all information contained
herein may constitute public records. If you do not wish your private information released in a public
records request, you are hereby advised not to send messages to this entity.

From: Ortiz,Alfredo F <alfredo.ortiz@ufl.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 2:03 PM

To: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle <elections@sg.ufl.edu>
Subject: Finances 10/4/2023

Good afternoon, Supervisor.
| hope this finds you well. Today's finances are SO raised and spent.
Thank you,

Alfredo Ortiz


mailto:elections@sg.ufl.edu
mailto:rygavin13@ufl.edu
http://www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

GATOR PARTY FINANCES

Contribution

Name Amount Expenditure Amount
N/A $ - N/A $



Transaction Description Date Amount Transaction Type
Pizza Costumes (2) 9/10/2023 $60.90 Advertising
White Boards (2) 9/22/2023 $9.98 Advertising
Shirt 9/22/2023 $2.99 Advertising
Markers 9/22/2023 $5.99 Advertising
Poster Board 9/22/2023 $0.99 Advertising
Combined Sales Tax 9/22 Purchase 9/22/2023 $1.49 Advertising
Flyers 9/25/2023 $14.19 Advertising
Flyers 9/27/2023 $13.44 Advertising




Total $109.97
Subtotal $106.98



Cash
Checks

Gifts in kind
Total

Advertising

Bank Charges and Interest
Insurance

Meals and Entertainment

Licenses and Dues
Office Expenses
Professional Fees

Rent
Repairs and Maintenance
Software Subscriptions
Subcontractors
Telephone and Utilities
Travel
Vehicle Expenses
Wages and Benefits
Other Expenses

Total

$0.00

$0.00
$109.97
$109.97

$109.97
$0.00

$0.00

$109.97

$0.00






From: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle

To: Gavin,RyAnn M
Subject: Re: Campaign Finance Disclosure 10/4/23
Date: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 8:26:29 PM

Ethan Halle | Supervisor of Elections
University of Florida Student Government
Office 352.294.7845 | Mobile 631.402.2067

elections@sg.ufl.edu | www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

PLEASE NOTE:

In accordance with Florida State Statutes (F.S. 119), email addresses and any/all information contained
herein may constitute public records. If you do not wish your private information released in a public
records request, you are hereby advised not to send messages to this entity.

From: Zeichner, Fin <holdenzeichner@ufl.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 4:43 PM

To: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle <elections@sg.ufl.edu>
Subject: Campaign Finance Disclosure 10/4/23

Here are the finances for today, if these reports are supposed to be cumulative please let me
know to correct them.


mailto:elections@sg.ufl.edu
mailto:rygavin13@ufl.edu
http://www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

Vision Party Finances #5

Contribution
Name

Amount

Expenditure
Details
Starbucks
Chick-fil-A
Raising Canes
Target Copy
Chick-fil-A
Starbucks

Amount

€ P P P H h

(28.49
(196.30
(213.47
(160.18
(18.60
(12.26
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