		Change Party Financial Report 10/04/23					
		Name	Contribution	Name	Contribution	Name	Expenditure
		Priya Schramm	\$1.00	)		Target Copy	\$56.84
		Riley Young	\$10.00	)		Target Copy	\$231.66
		Anjali Natarajan	\$10.00	)		Target Copy	\$90.08
		Anjali Natarajan	\$10.00	)			
		Sydney Engstrom	\$2.00	)			
		Chalisa Budhai	\$30.00	)			
				<b>*</b>	TOTAL		<b>F</b> 0
		TOTAL		\$63.00	TOTAL	\$378.	58

From:	Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle
То:	<u>Gavin,RyAnn M</u>
Subject:	Fw: Finances 10/4/2023
Date:	Wednesday, October 4, 2023 8:28:11 PM

Ethan Halle | Supervisor of Elections University of Florida Student Government Office 352.294.7845 | Mobile 631.402.2067 elections@sg.ufl.edu | www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

## PLEASE NOTE:

In accordance with Florida State Statutes (F.S. 119), email addresses and any/all information contained herein may constitute public records. If you do not wish your private information released in a public records request, you are hereby advised not to send messages to this entity.

From: Ortiz,Alfredo F <alfredo.ortiz@ufl.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 2:03 PM
To: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle <elections@sg.ufl.edu>
Subject: Finances 10/4/2023

Good afternoon, Supervisor.

I hope this finds you well. Today's finances are \$0 raised and spent.

Thank you,

Alfredo Ortiz

GATOR PARTY FINANCES Contribution				
Name Amount		Expenditure	Amount	
N/A	\$ -	N/A	\$ -	

Transaction Description	Date	Amount	Transaction Type
Pizza Costumes (2)	9/10/2023	\$60.90	Advertising
White Boards (2)	9/22/2023	\$9.98	Advertising
Shirt	9/22/2023	\$2.99	Advertising
Markers	9/22/2023	\$5.99	Advertising
Poster Board	9/22/2023	\$0.99	Advertising
Combined Sales Tax 9/22 Purchase	9/22/2023	\$1.49	Advertising
Flyers	9/25/2023	\$14.19	Advertising
Flyers	9/27/2023	\$13.44	Advertising

**Total** Subtotal **\$109.97** \$106.98

Income	
Cash	\$0.00
Checks	\$0.00
Gifts in kind	\$109.97
Total	\$109.97
Expenses	
Advertising	\$109.97
Bank Charges and Interest	\$0.00
Insurance	
Meals and Entertainment	\$0.00
Licenses and Dues	
Office Expenses	
Professional Fees	
Rent	
Repairs and Maintenance	
Software Subscriptions	
Subcontractors	
Telephone and Utilities	
Travel	
Vehicle Expenses	
Wages and Benefits	
Other Expenses	
Total	\$109.97

Profit/Loss

\$0.00

From:	Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle		
То:	<u>Gavin,RyAnn M</u>		
Subject:	Re: Campaign Finance Disclosure 10/4/23		
Date:	Wednesday, October 4, 2023 8:26:29 PM		

Ethan Halle | Supervisor of Elections University of Florida Student Government Office 352.294.7845 | Mobile 631.402.2067 elections@sg.ufl.edu | www.sg.ufl.edu/elections

## PLEASE NOTE:

In accordance with Florida State Statutes (F.S. 119), email addresses and any/all information contained herein may constitute public records. If you do not wish your private information released in a public records request, you are hereby advised not to send messages to this entity.

From: Zeichner, Fin <holdenzeichner@ufl.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 4:43 PM
To: Supervisor of Elections - Ethan Halle <elections@sg.ufl.edu>
Subject: Campaign Finance Disclosure 10/4/23

Here are the finances for today, if these reports are supposed to be cumulative please let me know to correct them.

Vision Party Fi	nances #5			
Contribution		Expenditure		
Name	Amount	Details	Amount	
		Starbucks	\$	(28.49)
		Chick-fil-A	\$	(196.30)
		Raising Canes	\$	(213.47)
		Target Copy	\$	(160.18)
		Chick-fil-A	\$	(18.60)
		Starbucks	\$	(12.26)